
Madam/Sir, 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA IT BHUBANESWAR (ODISHA) 
AFYT, GCt, foI-RU-752050 
Arugul, Jatni, Dist. Khordha-752050 

F- 150350/KVIIT BBS-2443/2024-25/ 

Website: https://itbhubaneswar.kvS.ac. in 
mail: principalkviitbbsr@gmail.com UDISE CODE:21170804909 Region Code-04, KV Code: 2443 ,Station Code-536.CBSE SCHOOL CODE-19359, CBSE Affiliation No. 1500154Estd: 2022 

Subject: Balvatika 1 Admission Regarding- Parents to report, provide clarification and necessary documents within next two working days i.e by 04.04.2025. 

This is to inform all the parents that the provisional selected list for Balvatika -1 admission has been uploaded on the vidyalaya website on 28.03.2025 and parents are also informed telephonically to report Vidyalaya on 01.04.2025 for admission with relevant documents. 

Helf Desk: 

NOTICE 

However the parents of the below mentioned candidates either not reported or not submitted required valid documents as on today i.e 02.04.2025. 
It is pertinent to mention that mere enlistment in Provisional Selection list doesn't confer the right to admission. It is subject to submission of valid and requisite documents in consonance with selection category. The table below shows the name of the applicants in various categories of Provisional Selection List with the mention of mismatch of information and lack of documents etc in the Remarks Column. 

Ms Rupal 

DATED- 02/04/2025 

Hence parents are required to report Vidyalaya and submit necessary documents, within the next two days that is on or before 4 April 2025. Non reporting in the Vidyalaya or failure to provide the required documents and clarification within the stipulated time will result in forfeit their claim for admission. 

Kindly ensure all documents are submitted promptly and at par with the submitted online admission form 
to avoid any inconvenience. 

For further details, please contact the school administration. 

Mr Manas Kumar Ghadai :9778502473 

:8700206807 

Pin-75205o(0dlsha) 



S. NO. 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

Application submission code 

12526016043425260008832 1 ADITYA PRASAD SWAIN 

1252601159056252600146688 BISWOJIT MANIA 

125260173735252600141319 

1. RTE Category 

125260050986252600025849 

125260244613252600165059 

125260232152252600003836 

125260232152252600155255 

S. NO. Application submission code 

12560041254252600082538 

1256010039625600073490 

Name 

1252600866472526000477 

BIDYASHREE ROUT 

SHREYANSH HARICHANDAN 

KRISHIKA CHHOTARAY 

NOWPINI RUHANI REDDY 

TANUSKAN SAHOO 

Name 

AYSH PURTY 

AYESHA PRIYADARSHINI 

YENUGULA KUSHMITHA 

1 

2 

Lottery no. 

9 

3 

1 

2. SERVICE CATEGORY -I 

3 

6 

10 

Lottery no. 

Remarks 

Distance more than five 
kilometres & Income 
certificateis not submitted 

Documents are not submitted. 

Not reported & documents are 
not submitted. 

Distance Proof of residence as 
motioned in application & 
distance declaration not 
submitted. 

Documents are not submitted. 

Not reported & documents are 
not submitted. 

Distance more than five 
kilometres & Documents are 
not submitted 

Remarks 

Wrong Service category, 
Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted. 

Wrong Service category, 
Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted 

Wrong Service category 
Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted 

y (r, Bhunmw 

-7S:50(0dhha 



4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1252601448132526000887 

1252600384822526000193 

125260241294252600166186 

125260135526252600169962 

125260016676252600058402 

125260037369252600018938 

12526000835625260003074 

125260254489252600172 178 AQSA PARWIN 

125260019636252600008774 

SURYAGAYATRI PATRA 

125260133197252600086352 

HARI CHANDAN BEHERA 

DIPTESH SATAPATHY 

BHAVYANSH UNGATI 

AITUHYO SEN MANDAL 

PRATYUSHA ROY 
CHOWDHURY 

OM SAIRAM RANA 

AYUSHMAN JENA 

LAKSHYAKRITI KONDERPU 

5 

6 

9 

17 

18 

19 

21 

24 

25 

23 

Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted 

Wrong Service category, 
Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted. 

Wrong Service category, 
Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted. 

Wrong Service category 
Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted. 

Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted 

Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted 

Wrong Service category , 
Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted. 

Wrong Service category, 
Not reported, Documents 
are not submitted. 

Wrong Service category , 

Documents are not 

submitted. 

YRAslpai ra fa/ Kendrlya/Vldya 
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