

केन्द्रीयविद्यालयआई.आई.टी.भुवनेश्वर KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA IIT BHUBANESWAR (ODISHA) अरुगुल, जटनी, जिला -खोरधा-752050



Arugul, Jatni, Dist. Khordha-752050 Website: <u>https://iitbhubaneswar.kvs.ac.in</u> mail:principalkviitbbsr@gmail.com UDISE CODE:21170804909 Region Code-04,KV Code: 2443 ,Station Code-536,CBSE SCHOOL CODE-19359,CBSE Affiliation No.1500154Estd: 2022

F- 150350/KVIIT BBS-2443/2024-25/

DATED- 02/04/2025

NOTICE

Subject: Balvatika 1 Admission Regarding- Parents to report, provide clarification and necessary documents within next two working days i.e by 04.04.2025.

Madam/Sir,

This is to inform all the parents that the provisional selected list for Balvatika -1 admission has been uploaded on the vidyalaya website on 28.03.2025 and parents are also informed telephonically to report Vidyalaya on 01.04.2025 for admission with relevant documents.

However the parents of the below mentioned candidates either not reported or not submitted required valid documents as on today i.e 02.04.2025.

It is pertinent to mention that mere enlistment in Provisional Selection list doesn't confer the right to admission. It is subject to submission of valid and requisite documents in consonance with selection category. The table below shows the name of the applicants in various categories of Provisional Selection List with the mention of mismatch of information and lack of documents etc in the Remarks Column.

Hence parents are required to report Vidyalaya and submit necessary documents, within the next two days that is on or before 4th April 2025. Non reporting in the Vidyalaya or failure to provide the required documents and clarification within the stipulated time will result in forfeit their claim for admission.

Kindly ensure all documents are submitted promptly and at par with the submitted online admission form to avoid any inconvenience.

For further details, please contact the school administration.

Helf Desk :

Mr Manas Kumar Ghadai : 9778502473

Ms Rupal : 8700206807

1. RTE Category

0.000

S. NO.	Application submission code	Name	Lottery no.	Remarks
1	125260160434252600088321	ADITYA PRASAD SWAIN	1	Distance more than five kilometres & Income certificated is not submitted
2	125260159056252600146688	BISWOJIT MANIA	3	Documents are not submitted.
3	125260173735252600141319	BIDYASHREE ROUT	4	Not reported & documents are not submitted.
4	125260050986252600025849	SHREYANSH HARICHANDAN	6	Distance Proof of residence as motioned in application & distance declaration not submitted.
5	125260244613252600165059	KRISHIKA CHHOTARAY	7	Documents are not submitted.
6	125260232152252600003836	NOWPINI RUHANI REDDY	9	Not reported & documents are not submitted.
7	125260232152252600155255	TANUSKAN SAHOO		Distance more than five kilometres & Documents are not submitted

2. SERVICE CATEGORY -I

s. no.	Application submission code	Name	Lottery no.	Remarks
1	12560041254252600082538	AYSH PURTY	1	Wrong Service category , Not reported , Documents are not submitted.
2	1256010039625600073490	AYESHA PRIYADARSHINI	2	Wrong Service category , Not reported , Documents are not submitted
3	1252600866472526000477	YENUGULA KUSHMITHA	3	Wrong Service category , Not reported , Documents are not submitted

Bhunana and Para

4	1252601448132526000887			
		SURYAGAYATRI PATRA	5	Not reported , Documents are not submitted
5	1252600384822526000193	HARI CHANDAN BEHERA	6	Wrong Service category , Not reported , Documents are not submitted.
6	125260241294252600166186	DIPTESH SATAPATHY	9	Wrong Service category , Not reported , Documents are not submitted.
7	125260135526252600169962	BHAVYANSH UNGATI	17	Wrong Service category , Not reported , Documents are not submitted.
8	125260254489252600172178	AQSA PARWIN	18	Not reported , Documents are not submitted
9	125260016676252600058402	AITUHYO SEN MANDAL	19	Not reported , Documents are not submitted
10	125260037369252600018938	PRATYUSHA ROY CHOWDHURY	21	Wrong Service category , Not reported , Documents are not submitted.
11	12526000835625260003074	OM SAIRAM RANA	24	Wrong Service category , Not reported , Documents are not submitted.
12	125260019636252600008774	AYUSHMAN JENA	25	Wrong Service category ,
13	125260133197252600086352	LAKSHYAKRITI KONDERPU	23	Documents are not submitted.

PRINCIPAEIDal Unand Kendriva Vidval Satur fasteri Kendriva Vidval Satur fasteri (afteri II. Bhubanast r